

Leslie R. Swan Supervisor of Elections Indian River County

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 11, 2020

For Additional Information Contact Shane Bias 772-226-3844 4375 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32967

Media Alert

Temporary Polling Place Change for March 17 Presidential Preference Primary Election

Indian River County, FL – Supervisor of Elections, Leslie Swan, is announcing a temporary polling place change for the March 17 Presidential Preference Primary Election. Precincts 1, 4, and 33 voters (who were originally assigned to vote at Indian River Estates) will instead be voting at Central Assembly of God (6767 20th St., Vero Beach, FL). The Elections Office was notified on March 10 that Indian River Estates cannot serve as a polling location due to Coronavirus concerns.

Voters will be notified by mail of the temporary polling place change for this election, and the Elections Office will have notices posted at Indian River Estates, as well as, flyers at the guard gate entrance directing voters to their new temporary voting location.

If voters have any questions call the Elections Office at 772.226.3440.

###